

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22234/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2001 in SBCRP 972/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GUNJAN JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and  
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief )

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Issue notice.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv. accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks and  
rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after four  
weeks.

Status quo be maintained in the meanwhile.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master