

0

SLP(C)No. 22234 OF 2001
ITEM No.22

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22234/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2001 in SBCRP 972/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GUNJAN JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 21/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Translated copy of the report has not been brought on record by the Union of India. Let it be
done in a week under copy to the petitioner's counsel.
List after two weeks.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master