

n

SLP(C)No. 22234 OF 2001

ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22234/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2001 in SBCRP 972/97
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

GUNJAN JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 13/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG (NP)
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The requisite translations have not been filed. A last opportunity of 10 days is allowed for the purpose. In between the learned counsel for the respondent shall make available within three days photocopies of the original documents in vernacular to the learned counsel for the petitioner and also file the said documents in the Court.
List after ten days.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master